Form PTO-1594

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

(Rev. 10/02)

04-19-2004



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

10272/380

U	.S. Falei	il allu i	lauemaik

Tab settings □□□□ ▼ TOZ7Z4				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies): LEINER HEALTH PRODUCTS INC. Individual(s) Association	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:LEINER HEALTH SERVICES CORP. Internal Address:			
General Partnership Corporation-State Other Cother	Street Address: 901 E. 233rd Street City: Carson State: CA Zip: 90245			
	Individual(s) citizenship			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	General Partnership			
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger	Limited Partnership			
	Corporation-State Delaware			
	Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic			
Other Execution Date: 06/01/99	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):				
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,387,982			
	2,309,528			
Additional number(s) attached Yes V No				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Name:_Michael A. Painter, Esq				
Internal Address: Isaacman, Kaufman & Painter	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 65.00			
	Enclosed			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address:8484 Wilshire Boulevard	8. Deposit account number:			
Suite 850	16-0070			
City: Beverly Hills State: CA Zip: 90211	THE CDACE			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature.				
Mighael A. Painter	04/01/04			
Name of Person Signing State Interest of pages including cover	gnature Date			
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:				

04/16/2004 \$TON11

00000105 160070

of Patent & Trademarks, ! Washington, D.C. 20231

40.00 BA 01 FC:8521

25.00 MA

04-05-2004

REEL: 002949 FRAME: 0429

02 FC:8522

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, LEINER HEALTH PRODUCTS INC., of 901 East 233rd Street, Carson, California 90745, is a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware ("Assignor"), has adopted, used and registered the trademarks in the United States as listed in the attached Schedule;

WHEREAS, LEINER HEALTH SERVICES CORP., of 901 East 233rd Street, Carson, California 90745, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said marks and the registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, LEINER HEALTH PRODUCTS INC. does hereby assign unto the said LEINER HEALTH SERVICES CORP., all rights, title and interest in and to the said marks and registrations, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the marks.

LEINER HEALTH PRODUCTS INC.

Bar.

Gale K. Bensussen

President

Dated: June 1, 1999

POWER OF ATTORNEY

Assignee hereby appoints MICHAEL A. PAINTER, ESQ. of ISAACMAN, KAUFMAN & PAINTER, A Professional Corporation, with offices at 8484 Wilshire Boulevard, Suite 850, Beverly Hills, California 90212, (323) 782-7700, with full power of substitution, the power of appointment of an associate attorney, and the power of revocation, to record this Assignment, to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office in connection therewith and to receive all documents.

LEINER HEALTH SERVICES CORP.

Rv.

ale K. Bensussen

President

Dated: June 1, 1999

MAP-TM-5172

SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARKS

- 1. Registration No. 1,387,982 dated April 1, 1986 for the mark MAN'S CHOICE; and
- 2. Registration No. 2,309,528 dated January 18, 2000 for the mark LEINER HEALTH PRODUCTS.

MAP-TM-5172

** TOTAL PAGE. 05 **

TRADEMARK REEL: 002949 FRAME: 0432